

Republic of the Philippines Santa Rosa (NE) Water District

Santa Rosa – Fort Magsaysay Road, Brgy. Rizal, Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija (044) 940 – 0142

E-mail Address: santarosa_wd@yahoo.com.ph Website: santarosawater.gov.ph



POSTING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the Santa Rosa (NE) Water District (SRWD) has posted its Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2023 on its agency website and can be accessible through the link https://santarosawater.gov.ph/transparency/app/app-2023.pdf.

This certification is being issued in compliance with GPPB Circular No. 02-2020, this 31st day of January, 2023.

ARMIE B. TUAZON

Bids and Awards Committee Secretary